

Cemetery Cost		Accepted Forms of Payment	
Grave Lot/Resident	\$200	The City of Harrison accepts payment via	
Grave Lot/Non-Resident	\$400	Cash, Check, and Credit or Debit Card.	
Full Burial	\$450	Utility and Tax Payments can be made	
Cremation	\$250	online via credit or debit card with a	
Meeting Room Rates:		processing fee. All other fees listed on this	
\$100.00 Refundable Deposit		fee schedule must b	
Resident:		1 1	
Weekdays 7:30AM-4:30PM	\$50	Foundation	
Evenings (after 4:30PM) and Weekends	\$125	Single (4')	\$150.00
Non-Resident:		Double (8')	\$300.00
Weekdays 7:30AM-4:30PM		4 Graves (16')	\$450.00
Evenings (after 4:30PM) and Weekends	\$150	` /	\$97.20
<u>Park Pavilion</u> (Non-Refundable but can be transferred to another)			
Resident:		\$35.00	
Non-Resident:			\$50.00
Zoning Fees - Can only be paid in person via cash or check.			
Zoning Application Fee	\$10.00		
Zoning Permits	\$40.00	up to \$50,000 project cost, then \$1.00	
		litional per \$1000 for projects exceeding \$50,000.	
Zoning Board of Appeals/Special Use/Rezone: \$125.00			
Water/Sewer/Trash Cost per Month			
Water (first 2,000 gallons) (3.10 for each 1,000 gallons after)			\$23.00
Sewer (first 4,000 gallons) (\$0.10 for each 1,000 gallons after)			\$31.00
Trash per Month			\$14.50
Water/Sewer Additional Charges			
Water Tap In: \$1,500/additional \$750 for pavement cut			
Sewer Tap In: \$1,500/additional \$750 for pavement cut			
Thawing Pipes: min \$50 per incident			
Inspection by Camera & Sewer Jet:			
\$200 per hour during normal hours/ min 2 hours after normal hours			
Water Non-Payment Card Fee: \$25			
Water Shut-Off for Non-Payment: \$50			
Water Turn On/Off: \$10			
Meter Replacement: City Cost of Meter			
Sale of Water: \$15 per 1,000 gallons, min. charge \$25			
Miscellaneous: Pool Fills			<u>ills</u>
Copies: \$0.10 Black/ \$0.20 Color		Pool Fill (2,000 Gallons)	\$200
Yard Sale/ Camping Permits: \$1.00			
Peddlers License: \$5 A Day/Max \$50 A	Year		
Mowing: min. \$150 per lot.			
Return Check Fee: \$25			
Yard Clean-Up: \$350 Per Hour			